## No. 12026/9/2023-MPSC(DR) MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla AIZAWL: MIZORAM

ADDENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 7th February, 2024

Subject:

Addendum to Shortlisted candidates for further screening for Recruitment to the post of Grade-III of Mizoram Health Service (AYUSH Sub-cadre) under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Mizoram.

In addition to the Commission's notification of even No. AYUSH/1/2023-MPSC(CON) dated 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024, the following candidate who appeared in the Written Competitive Examinations conducted by Mizoram Public Service Commission for Recruitment to the post of Grade-III of Mizoram Health Service (AYUSH Sub-cadre) under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Mizoram on 25<sup>th</sup> - 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 have been shortlisted for further screening.

Screening of documents will be done to check if the shortlisted candidates fulfill all eligibility criteria while applying for the post and the number of candidates to be called for Personal Interview shall be done as per the MPSC (Conduct of Examinations) Guidelines, 2023, as amended from time to time.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	69	Haimanti Das D/o Hemanta Kumar Das	A/247, Luiral Veng, Govt. High School Sialsuk, Sialsuk, Mizoram, 796190

Candidates are required to submit attested photocopy of the following documents to Direct Recruitment Section, MPSC, MINECO latest by 09.02.2024 (10:00 AM to 3:30 PM).

- 1. Certificate and Marksheet, HSLC onwards.
- 2. Completion of compulsory rotating internship.
- 3. Permanent Registration from a recognized National Council or State Council.
- 4. SC/ST Certificate, for SC/ST candidates.

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No. 12026/9/2023-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1) Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2) PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) PA to Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 4) PA to Jt. Secretary / Controller of Examinations / Dy. Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 5) IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for publishing the list in the Commission's Website.
- 6) Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for displaying the list in the Commission Notice Board.
- 7) File No. AYUSH/1/2023-MPSC(CON)
- 8) Guard File.

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)
Deputy Controller of Examinations

Addendum of Shortlisted candidates for further screening for Recruitment to the post of Grade-III of MHS (AYUSH Sub-cadre) under H&FW Department, Govt. of Mizoram. Page 1 of 1